
Grinnell (9-10,6-5 Midwest Conference) -vs- Lawrence (15-4,8-2 Midwest Conference)
01/31/26 at Alexander Gym, Appleton, WI

 
 

 
 
Grinnell 42

Lawrence 66

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 325
Site: Alexander Gym, Appleton, WI
Referees: Shay Whiting, Tim Owens, Ron Quirk

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Grinnell 1 19 7 15 42
Lawrence 14 17 19 16 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Lynch,Nora * 24 3-4 3-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 4 0 1 11
10 Wu,Ava * 22 4-8 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 10
22 Thomas,Skylar * 25 2-8 0-2 3-5 0-5 5 1 2 4 0 1 7
45 Schwartzman,Juniper * 22 1-4 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 3 1 0 0 0 2
32 Ericksen,Kelsey * 17 0-4 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
25 Strovers,Bailey 16 1-3 1-2 2-4 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 2 5
21 Rigel,Amelia 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
24 Patterson,Georgia 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Pierce,Carolyn 13 0-5 0-4 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
12 Stephens,Reese 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
15 Pak,Cassidy 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0
05 Cordes,Eleanor 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
13 Phillips,Caroline 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
42 Walters,Megan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Roesler,Emily 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Marriott,Elly 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 0 0

Totals - 200 13-46 6-20 10-15 8-16 24 11 7 19 0 8 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 0-10   0.00 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 4-6   66.67 % 3-6   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 2-13   15.38 % 1-7   14.29 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-2   50.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 13-46   28.3 % 6-20   30.0 % 10-15   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 8 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Adams,Kate * 33 6-16 3-8 4-4 3-2 5 2 0 1 0 3 19
11 Brennan,Charlotte * 37 2-6 0-1 2-2 2-3 5 3 10 4 0 0 6
24 Morey,Sophie * 23 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 0 1 1 6
01 Eager,Josie * 28 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 5 3
03 Kesti,Olivia * 21 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 3 1 0 0 2
12 Deering,Molly 18 5-7 2-3 2-2 3-1 4 0 1 1 0 1 14
35 Chose,Josie 15 5-12 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 2 0 1 10
42 Jarzemsky,Maggie 16 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 2 2 0 0 6
23 Moya,Emma 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Heller,Kylie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Talbot,Abby 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Loomis,Kylie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-58 6-15 8-8 13-23 36 10 23 13 1 11 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-2   100.00 %



3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 2-3   66.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 26-58   44.8 % 6-15   40.0 % 8-8   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Grinnell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lawrence
09:34 MISS LAYUP by EAGER,JOSIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MOREY,SOPHIE
09:27 MISS JUMPER by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,SKYLAR --
MISS 3PTR by ERICKSEN,KELSEY 09:09
REBOUND OFF by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER --
MISS 3PTR by ERICKSEN,KELSEY 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,KATE
09:09 MISS LAYUP by MOREY,SOPHIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,SKYLAR --
MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,NORA 09:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:25 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,KATE
-- ASSIST  by EAGER,JOSIE

08:16 FOUL  by KESTI,OLIVIA
GOOD FT by THOMAS,SKYLAR 08:16 1-3 H 2
MISS FT by THOMAS,SKYLAR 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by EAGER,JOSIE
07:54 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,KATE

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,KATE
07:43 SUB OUT by EAGER,JOSIE
07:43 SUB IN by DEERING,MOLLY
07:37 1-5 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by DEERING,MOLLY

-- ASSIST  by KESTI,OLIVIA
MISS JUMPER by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER 06:46

06:46 BLOCK  by MOREY,SOPHIE
-- REBOUND DEF by MOREY,SOPHIE

06:31 TURNOVER  by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,SKYLAR 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE
06:03 1-7 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,SKYLAR 05:46
05:46 SUB OUT by MOREY,SOPHIE
05:46 SUB IN by CHOSE,JOSIE

SUB OUT by WU,AVA 05:46
SUB OUT by LYNCH,NORA 05:46
SUB OUT by ERICKSEN,KELSEY 05:46
SUB IN by PIERCE,CAROLYN 05:46
SUB IN by PAK,CASSIDY 05:46
SUB IN by RIGEL,AMELIA 05:46

05:46 MISS JUMPER by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE
REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER --
SUB OUT by RIGEL,AMELIA 05:46
SUB IN by PATTERSON,GEORGIA 05:46
MISS JUMPER by PAK,CASSIDY 05:46
REBOUND OFF by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER --
MISS JUMPER by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by KESTI,OLIVIA
FOUL  by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER 04:40
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:40

04:40 SUB OUT by ADAMS,KATE
04:40 SUB IN by EAGER,JOSIE
04:40 1-9 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by KESTI,OLIVIA

-- ASSIST  by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,SKYLAR 04:40

04:40 STEAL  by EAGER,JOSIE
04:40 MISS JUMPER by DEERING,MOLLY



REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,SKYLAR --
MISS 3PTR by PIERCE,CAROLYN 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by CHOSE,JOSIE
03:36 SUB OUT by DEERING,MOLLY
03:36 SUB IN by ADAMS,KATE

SUB OUT by THOMAS,SKYLAR 03:36
SUB OUT by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER 03:36
SUB IN by STEPHENS,REESE 03:36
SUB IN by STROVERS,BAILEY 03:36
MISS 3PTR by PIERCE,CAROLYN 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CHOSE,JOSIE
03:28 TURNOVER  by CHOSE,JOSIE

STEAL  by STROVERS,BAILEY 03:28
03:27 SUB OUT by KESTI,OLIVIA
03:27 SUB OUT by CHOSE,JOSIE
03:27 SUB IN by MOREY,SOPHIE
03:27 SUB IN by JARZEMSKY,MAGGIE
03:18 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,KATE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CHOSE,JOSIE
TURNOVER  by STROVERS,BAILEY 03:08
FOUL  by PAK,CASSIDY 02:59

02:59 1-11 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by JARZEMSKY,MAGGIE
-- ASSIST  by EAGER,JOSIE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:59
02:40 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,KATE

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,GEORGIA --
SUB OUT by PAK,CASSIDY 02:24
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,GEORGIA 02:24
SUB IN by WU,AVA 02:24
SUB IN by LYNCH,NORA 02:24
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:07

00:36 1-14 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by EAGER,JOSIE
-- ASSIST  by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE

MISS 3PTR by WU,AVA 00:08
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:04 SUB OUT by JARZEMSKY,MAGGIE
00:04 SUB IN by KESTI,OLIVIA
00:01 MISS 3PTR by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE

-- REBOUND OFF by KESTI,OLIVIA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Grinnell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lawrence
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,REESE 10:00
SUB IN by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER 10:00

09:57 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,KATE
REBOUND DEF by WU,AVA --
SUB OUT by STROVERS,BAILEY 09:36
SUB IN by THOMAS,SKYLAR 09:36
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,SKYLAR 09:36
REBOUND OFF by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER 09:36 3-14 H 11

09:36 MISS JUMPER by MOREY,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by LYNCH,NORA 09:28 6-14 H 8
ASSIST  by WU,AVA --
SUB OUT by PIERCE,CAROLYN 09:21
SUB IN by ERICKSEN,KELSEY 09:21

09:14 MISS JUMPER by KESTI,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER --

08:46 FOUL  by KESTI,OLIVIA



GOOD FT by THOMAS,SKYLAR 08:30 7-14 H 7
GOOD FT by THOMAS,SKYLAR 08:30 8-14 H 6

08:30 SUB OUT by KESTI,OLIVIA
08:30 SUB OUT by MOREY,SOPHIE
08:30 SUB IN by CHOSE,JOSIE
08:30 SUB IN by JARZEMSKY,MAGGIE

GOOD 3PTR by LYNCH,NORA 07:57 11-14 H 3
ASSIST  by ERICKSEN,KELSEY --

07:46 TURNOVER  by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE
STEAL  by ERICKSEN,KELSEY 07:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:29

07:24 MISS JUMPER by CHOSE,JOSIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JARZEMSKY,MAGGIE

07:16 11-16 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by CHOSE,JOSIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JARZEMSKY,MAGGIE

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,SKYLAR 07:02
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:43 11-18 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by CHOSE,JOSIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE

TURNOVER  by LYNCH,NORA 06:18
06:18 STEAL  by EAGER,JOSIE
06:12 11-20 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by JARZEMSKY,MAGGIE

-- ASSIST  by EAGER,JOSIE
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,SKYLAR(in the paint) 05:33 13-20 H 7

05:11 MISS JUMPER by CHOSE,JOSIE
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,SKYLAR --
GOOD 3PTR by WU,AVA 05:00 16-20 H 4
ASSIST  by THOMAS,SKYLAR --

04:50 TURNOVER  by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,SKYLAR 04:38

04:38 STEAL  by CHOSE,JOSIE
04:27 16-22 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by CHOSE,JOSIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE
MISS JUMPER by WU,AVA 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by JARZEMSKY,MAGGIE
03:42 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,KATE

REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,NORA --
MISS 3PTR by ERICKSEN,KELSEY 03:31
REBOUND OFF by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER --
GOOD 3PTR by WU,AVA 03:24 19-22 H 3
ASSIST  by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER --

03:04 MISS JUMPER by CHOSE,JOSIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE

02:56 MISS JUMPER by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,KATE

FOUL  by THOMAS,SKYLAR 02:50
02:50 19-23 H 4 GOOD FT by ADAMS,KATE
02:50 19-24 H 5 GOOD FT by ADAMS,KATE
02:50 SUB OUT by CHOSE,JOSIE
02:50 SUB OUT by JARZEMSKY,MAGGIE
02:50 SUB IN by DEERING,MOLLY
02:50 SUB IN by MOREY,SOPHIE

SUB OUT by WU,AVA 02:50
SUB OUT by LYNCH,NORA 02:50
SUB OUT by THOMAS,SKYLAR 02:50
SUB OUT by ERICKSEN,KELSEY 02:50
SUB OUT by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER 02:50
SUB IN by PIERCE,CAROLYN 02:50
SUB IN by PAK,CASSIDY 02:50
SUB IN by PATTERSON,GEORGIA 02:50
SUB IN by STROVERS,BAILEY 02:50
SUB IN by WALTERS,MEGAN 02:50



TURNOVER  by PAK,CASSIDY 02:35
02:25 MISS 3PTR by EAGER,JOSIE

-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,KATE
02:17 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,KATE

-- REBOUND OFF by DEERING,MOLLY
02:12 TURNOVER  by DEERING,MOLLY
01:56 FOUL  by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE

GOOD FT by PIERCE,CAROLYN 01:56 20-24 H 4
MISS FT by PIERCE,CAROLYN 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by EAGER,JOSIE
01:51 SUB OUT by EAGER,JOSIE
01:51 SUB IN by KESTI,OLIVIA
01:42 20-26 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by DEERING,MOLLY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KESTI,OLIVIA
01:28 FOUL  by KESTI,OLIVIA

MISS FT by STROVERS,BAILEY 01:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:28 SUB OUT by KESTI,OLIVIA
01:28 SUB IN by JARZEMSKY,MAGGIE

MISS FT by STROVERS,BAILEY 01:28
-- REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE

01:15 20-28 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MOREY,SOPHIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE

MISS JUMPER by PIERCE,CAROLYN 01:15
REBOUND OFF by PIERCE,CAROLYN --
TURNOVER  by PIERCE,CAROLYN 01:15

01:15 STEAL  by ADAMS,KATE
FOUL  by PAK,CASSIDY 01:04
SUB OUT by PAK,CASSIDY 01:04
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,GEORGIA 01:04
SUB IN by WU,AVA 01:04
SUB IN by RIGEL,AMELIA 01:04

00:08 20-31 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by DEERING,MOLLY
-- ASSIST  by JARZEMSKY,MAGGIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Grinnell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lawrence
10:00 SUB OUT by DEERING,MOLLY
10:00 SUB OUT by JARZEMSKY,MAGGIE
10:00 SUB IN by EAGER,JOSIE
10:00 SUB IN by KESTI,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by PIERCE,CAROLYN 10:00
SUB OUT by RIGEL,AMELIA 10:00
SUB OUT by STROVERS,BAILEY 10:00
SUB OUT by WALTERS,MEGAN 10:00
SUB IN by LYNCH,NORA 10:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,SKYLAR 10:00
SUB IN by ERICKSEN,KELSEY 10:00
SUB IN by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER 10:00
TURNOVER  by LYNCH,NORA 09:45

09:45 STEAL  by EAGER,JOSIE
09:28 20-34 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,KATE

-- ASSIST  by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE
MISS 3PTR by WU,AVA 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by KESTI,OLIVIA
FOUL  by WU,AVA 08:53

08:52 20-35 H 15 GOOD FT by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE
08:52 20-36 H 16 GOOD FT by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE

GOOD 3PTR by LYNCH,NORA 08:52 23-36 H 13
ASSIST  by THOMAS,SKYLAR --



FOUL  by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER 08:17
08:07 MISS 3PTR by EAGER,JOSIE

REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,NORA --
07:56 FOUL  by ADAMS,KATE

GOOD FT by ERICKSEN,KELSEY 07:56 24-36 H 12
GOOD FT by ERICKSEN,KELSEY 07:56 25-36 H 11

07:56 25-38 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,KATE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOREY,SOPHIE

GOOD JUMPER by WU,AVA 07:41 27-38 H 11
07:14 27-40 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MOREY,SOPHIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,SKYLAR 06:43
-- REBOUND DEF by MOREY,SOPHIE

06:16 TURNOVER  by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE
STEAL  by LYNCH,NORA 06:16
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,SKYLAR 05:54

05:54 STEAL  by ADAMS,KATE
05:39 27-42 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:21
05:21 SUB OUT by EAGER,JOSIE
05:21 SUB OUT by KESTI,OLIVIA
05:21 SUB OUT by MOREY,SOPHIE
05:21 SUB IN by DEERING,MOLLY
05:21 SUB IN by CHOSE,JOSIE
05:21 SUB IN by JARZEMSKY,MAGGIE

SUB OUT by WU,AVA 05:21
SUB OUT by ERICKSEN,KELSEY 05:21
SUB OUT by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER 05:21
SUB IN by PIERCE,CAROLYN 05:21
SUB IN by PAK,CASSIDY 05:21
SUB IN by STROVERS,BAILEY 05:21

05:09 TURNOVER  by CHOSE,JOSIE
STEAL  by PAK,CASSIDY 05:09
TURNOVER  by LYNCH,NORA 05:01

04:44 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,KATE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:40
MISS LAYUP by PAK,CASSIDY(in the paint) 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE
04:19 MISS 3PTR by DEERING,MOLLY

-- REBOUND OFF by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE
04:10 27-44 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by JARZEMSKY,MAGGIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE
MISS 3PTR by PAK,CASSIDY 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by JARZEMSKY,MAGGIE
03:34 TURNOVER  by JARZEMSKY,MAGGIE

STEAL  by STROVERS,BAILEY 03:34
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,SKYLAR(in the paint) 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by JARZEMSKY,MAGGIE
03:01 MISS JUMPER by CHOSE,JOSIE

-- REBOUND OFF by DEERING,MOLLY
FOUL  by PAK,CASSIDY 02:56

02:56 SUB OUT by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE
02:56 SUB OUT by JARZEMSKY,MAGGIE
02:56 SUB IN by EAGER,JOSIE
02:56 SUB IN by KESTI,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by LYNCH,NORA 02:56
SUB OUT by THOMAS,SKYLAR 02:56
SUB IN by STEPHENS,REESE 02:56
SUB IN by RIGEL,AMELIA 02:56

02:56 27-45 H 18 GOOD FT by DEERING,MOLLY
02:56 27-46 H 19 GOOD FT by DEERING,MOLLY

SUB OUT by PAK,CASSIDY 02:56



SUB IN by PHILLIPS,CAROLINE 02:56
MISS 3PTR by STROVERS,BAILEY 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by DEERING,MOLLY
02:43 MISS LAYUP by KESTI,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,REESE --
TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,CAROLINE 02:43

02:43 STEAL  by ADAMS,KATE
02:43 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,KATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RIGEL,AMELIA --
MISS 3PTR by PIERCE,CAROLYN 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,KATE
02:43 27-48 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,KATE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHOSE,JOSIE
MISS 3PTR by PIERCE,CAROLYN 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by KESTI,OLIVIA
FOUL  by STEPHENS,REESE 02:31

02:31 SUB OUT by ADAMS,KATE
02:31 SUB OUT by CHOSE,JOSIE
02:31 SUB IN by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE
02:31 SUB IN by MOREY,SOPHIE
01:13 27-50 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by MOREY,SOPHIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EAGER,JOSIE
SUB OUT by PIERCE,CAROLYN 01:07
SUB IN by ERICKSEN,KELSEY 01:07
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,CAROLINE(in the paint) 00:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by STROVERS,BAILEY(in the paint) 00:52
REBOUND OFF by STROVERS,BAILEY --
MISS JUMPER by ERICKSEN,KELSEY(in the paint) 00:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by STEPHENS,REESE 00:10

00:10 STEAL  by MOREY,SOPHIE
00:05 MISS LAYUP by MOREY,SOPHIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:05 SUB OUT by DEERING,MOLLY
00:05 SUB IN by ADAMS,KATE
00:01 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,KATE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Grinnell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lawrence
SUB OUT by STEPHENS,REESE 10:00
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,CAROLINE 10:00
SUB OUT by RIGEL,AMELIA 10:00
SUB OUT by STROVERS,BAILEY 10:00
SUB OUT by ERICKSEN,KELSEY 10:00
SUB IN by CORDES,ELEANOR 10:00
SUB IN by WU,AVA 10:00
SUB IN by LYNCH,NORA 10:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,SKYLAR 10:00
SUB IN by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER 10:00
MISS LAYUP by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER(in the paint) 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MOREY,SOPHIE
09:23 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,KATE

STEAL  by THOMAS,SKYLAR 09:23
GOOD JUMPER by WU,AVA 09:08 29-50 H 21

08:53 29-52 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,KATE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOREY,SOPHIE

TURNOVER  by LYNCH,NORA 08:28
08:28 STEAL  by EAGER,JOSIE



08:19 29-55 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,KATE
-- ASSIST  by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE

MISS JUMPER by WU,AVA(in the paint) 07:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:49 SUB OUT by EAGER,JOSIE
07:49 SUB IN by DEERING,MOLLY

SUB OUT by WU,AVA 07:49
SUB IN by PAK,CASSIDY 07:49
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:46
FOUL  by LYNCH,NORA 07:37

07:37 29-56 H 27 GOOD FT by ADAMS,KATE
07:37 29-57 H 28 GOOD FT by ADAMS,KATE
07:28 FOUL  by ADAMS,KATE

GOOD FT by LYNCH,NORA 07:28 30-57 H 27
GOOD FT by LYNCH,NORA 07:28 31-57 H 26

07:19 31-59 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by DEERING,MOLLY
-- ASSIST  by KESTI,OLIVIA

07:03 FOUL  by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE
SUB OUT by LYNCH,NORA 07:03
SUB IN by RIGEL,AMELIA 07:03
MISS JUMPER by RIGEL,AMELIA 07:03
REBOUND OFF by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,SKYLAR(in the paint) 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by KESTI,OLIVIA
07:03 TURNOVER  by KESTI,OLIVIA

STEAL  by RIGEL,AMELIA 07:03
05:59 FOUL  by MOREY,SOPHIE
05:59 SUB OUT by KESTI,OLIVIA
05:59 SUB OUT by MOREY,SOPHIE
05:59 SUB IN by CHOSE,JOSIE
05:59 SUB IN by JARZEMSKY,MAGGIE

SUB OUT by PAK,CASSIDY 05:59
SUB IN by STEPHENS,REESE 05:59
FOUL  by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER 05:54
SUB OUT by SCHWARTZMAN,JUNIPER 05:48
SUB IN by STROVERS,BAILEY 05:48

05:41 MISS LAYUP by CHOSE,JOSIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,SKYLAR --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,SKYLAR(in the paint) 05:27 33-59 H 26

05:27 FOUL  by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE
MISS FT by THOMAS,SKYLAR 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by CHOSE,JOSIE
05:10 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,KATE

-- REBOUND OFF by DEERING,MOLLY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:04
SUB OUT by CORDES,ELEANOR 05:04
SUB OUT by THOMAS,SKYLAR 05:04
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,CAROLINE 05:04
SUB IN by PATTERSON,GEORGIA 05:04

04:40 FOUL  by CHOSE,JOSIE
GOOD FT by STROVERS,BAILEY 04:40 34-59 H 25
GOOD FT by STROVERS,BAILEY 04:40 35-59 H 24

04:30 35-62 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by DEERING,MOLLY
-- ASSIST  by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE

GOOD 3PTR by STROVERS,BAILEY 04:17 38-62 H 24
ASSIST  by STEPHENS,REESE --

03:51 MISS JUMPER by CHOSE,JOSIE
-- REBOUND OFF by JARZEMSKY,MAGGIE

03:42 38-64 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by CHOSE,JOSIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE

MISS 3PTR by RIGEL,AMELIA 03:27
-- REBOUND DEF by CHOSE,JOSIE



FOUL  by STEPHENS,REESE 03:21
03:21 SUB OUT by BRENNAN,CHARLOTTE
03:21 SUB OUT by ADAMS,KATE
03:21 SUB IN by EAGER,JOSIE
03:21 SUB IN by MOYA,EMMA
03:15 TURNOVER  by JARZEMSKY,MAGGIE

SUB OUT by STEPHENS,REESE 03:07
SUB IN by CORDES,ELEANOR 03:07
TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,CAROLINE 02:57

02:57 STEAL  by DEERING,MOLLY
02:48 MISS JUMPER by CHOSE,JOSIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RIGEL,AMELIA --
GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,GEORGIA(in the paint) 02:28 40-64 H 24

02:07 40-66 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by CHOSE,JOSIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DEERING,MOLLY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:05
02:05 SUB OUT by DEERING,MOLLY
02:05 SUB OUT by CHOSE,JOSIE
02:05 SUB OUT by JARZEMSKY,MAGGIE
02:05 SUB IN by HELLER,KYLIE
02:05 SUB IN by TALBOT,ABBY
02:05 SUB IN by LOOMIS,KYLIE

TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,GEORGIA 01:53
01:53 STEAL  by EAGER,JOSIE

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,CAROLINE 01:53
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,GEORGIA 01:53
SUB OUT by STROVERS,BAILEY 01:53
SUB IN by ROESLER,EMILY 01:53
SUB IN by MARRIOTT,ELLY 01:53
SUB IN by WALTERS,MEGAN 01:53

01:42 TURNOVER  by TALBOT,ABBY
STEAL  by CORDES,ELEANOR 01:42
GOOD LAYUP by RIGEL,AMELIA(in the paint) 01:30 42-66 H 24
ASSIST  by ROESLER,EMILY --

01:05 MISS JUMPER by EAGER,JOSIE
REBOUND DEF by RIGEL,AMELIA --
MISS JUMPER by MARRIOTT,ELLY 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TALBOT,ABBY
00:12 TURNOVER  by EAGER,JOSIE

MISS LAYUP by ROESLER,EMILY(in the paint) 00:05
REBOUND OFF by WALTERS,MEGAN --


